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1 October 2013

Dear Sn,

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies
Act 2006

We write to you 1n your capacity as company secretary of the companies hsted in the Appendix
to thts statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companmes Act 2006, we confirm that thete aie no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the
compantes listed 1n the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attentton of the
respective companies’ members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

Pl S NG

KPMG LLP
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Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors po suant ro section 319 of the Compames Act 2006

Appendix

Company name

Metiopolitan (Cavendish) Limited
Metropolitan (Southampton) Limuted
Menopolitan (Finwell Freehold) Limited
Metropolitan (Finwell Leasehold) Limuted
Metropohitan Properties (Investments) Lirmited
Metropoiitan Properties (Provincial) Limated
Metropolitan Management Services Limited
E Alec Coleman Investments Limited
Sawvile Estates Limited

Henry Davies Developments Limuted
Metropolitan Properties Co (Regis) Limited
Firville Investments Limted

Metropolitan Property Realizations Limited
Metropolitan (Roebuck) Limited

Ediscum Limuted

K S Investments Limted

Meunopoiitan Properties Co (Colman) Limited
Calabar Estates Limited

Calabar (Flats) Limited

Calabar Properties Limted

AM/1592
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Company regisiered numbei
7075356
3671382
3348261
3348437
3389544
3389566
1710237
646747
2991311
677877
925767
1060048
920718
4926728
643522
552584
647313
647311
646741

644513
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Calabar (Wellingborough) Limited
Beechworth Management Limited

Retia Phoenix Limited

Deritend Investments (Cheetham) Limited
Deritend Investments (Crumpsall) Limited
Derno Estates Linuted

Westhampton Properties Limited
Philedor Estates Limited

Pomtgrain Limited

Repairstore Lumuted

Repairsail Limuted

Repairsystem Limited

Repairspace Limmted

Workvolt Limted

Metropolitan Properties (PF) Lumited
Metropolitan (Accommedation) Lirruted
Metropolitan (Flats) Limited
Metropolitan (E M ) Limited

Norman Sinclair {Manchester) Lirmuted
Colguy Properties Limted

Calabar Developments Limited

Calabar (Woolwich) Limited

AM/1592

647450
588314
118396
604711
604712
1043397
638966
453502
4204207
4204190
4203440
4204212
4203391
4205475

4396863

4936941
3387412
769907
619625
723935

647491
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Statement on ceasing 1o hold office as anditors puisuani to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
! October 2013

Deritend Investments (Birkdale) Limated
Deriend Investments (Tyseley} Limited
Philcol Properties Limited

Davidbury Investrments Lirmted
Ralprims Investments Linuted

Retia Phoenix Homes Limuted

Gultree Limited

Carntress Limited

Lonfor Securities Lirmted

Rathrap Limuted

Chonzie Limited
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604710
634557
713500
601347
620378
627038
1362710
1352638
1170671
1415659

1470869




