

KPMG LLP Infrastructure, Government & Healthcare 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 3311 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

M R M Jenner Freshwater House 158-162 Shaftesbury Avenue London WC2H 8HR

Our ref AM/1592

Contact Andrew Marshall

020 7311 6456

1 October 2013

Dear Su,

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

What wo

KPMG LLP

16/10/2013 **COMPANIES HOUSE**

#311



KPMG LLP Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006 1 October 2013

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Metropolitan (Cavendish) Limited	7075356
Metropolitan (Southampton) Limited	3671382
Metropolitan (Finwell Freehold) Limited	3348261
Metropolitan (Finwell Leasehold) Limited	3348437
Metropolitan Properties (Investments) Limited	3389544
Metropolitan Properties (Provincial) Limited	3389566
Metropolitan Management Services Limited	1710237
E Alec Coleman Investments Limited	646747
Savile Estates Limited	2991311
Henry Davies Developments Limited	677877
Metropolitan Properties Co (Regis) Limited	925767
Firville Investments Limited	1060048
Metropolitan Property Realizations Limited	920718
Metropolitan (Roebuck) Limited	4926728
Ediscum Limited	643522
K S Investments Limited	552584
Metropolitan Properties Co (Colman) Limited	647313
Calabar Estates Limited	647311
Calabar (Flats) Limited	646741
Calabar Properties Limited	644513



KPMG LLP
Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
1 October 2013

Calabar (Wellingborough) Limited	647490
Beechworth Management Limited	588314
Retia Phoenix Limited	118396
Deritend Investments (Cheetham) Limited	604711
Deritend Investments (Crumpsall) Limited	604712
Derno Estates Limited	1043397
Westhampton Properties Limited	638966
Philedor Estates Limited	453502
Pointgiain Limited	4204207
Repairstore Limited	4204190
Repairsail Limited	4203440
Repairsystem Limited	4204212
Repairspace Limited	4203391
Workvolt Limited	4205475
Metropolitan Properties (PF) Limited	4896863
Metropolitan (Accommodation) Limited	
Metropolitan (Flats) Limited	4936941
Metropolitan (E M) Limited	3387412
Norman Sinclair (Manchester) Limited	769907
Colguy Properties Limited	619625
Calabar Developments Limited	723935
Calabar (Woolwich) Limited	647491



KPMG LLP
Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006
1 October 2013

Deritend Investments (Birkdale) Limited	604710
Deritend Investments (Tyseley) Limited	634557
Philcol Properties Limited	713500
Davidbury Investments Limited	601347
Ralprims Investments Limited	620378
Retia Phoenix Homes Limited	627038
Gultree Limited	1362710
Carntress Limited	1352638
Lonfor Securities Limited	1170671
Rathrap Limited	1415659
Chonzie Limited	1470869